
State Water Board (Headquarters)
1001 I Street  |  Sacramento, CA 95814 
www.waterboards.ca.gov

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Gavin Newsom., Governor

CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
AGENCY Jared Blumenfeld, Secretary

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD        
Eileen Sobeck, Executive Director

STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 
Yvonne West,   , D irector, Office of Enforcement

Updated: March 5, 2019

North Coast Region (1)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/northcoast
5550 Skylane Blvd., Suite A
Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Diana Henrioulle (707) 576-2350 
Diana.Henrioulle@waterboards.ca.gov

San Francisco Bay Region (2) 
www.waterboards.ca.gov/sanfranciscobay
1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400
Oakland, CA 94612
Brian Thompson  (all other) (510) 622-2422  
Brian.Thompson@waterboards.ca.gov

Central Coast Region (3) 
www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast
895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
Thea Tryon  (805) 542-4776 
Thea.Tryon@waterboards.ca.gov

Los Angeles Region (4) 
www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles
320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Hugh Marley  (213) 620-6375 
Hugh.Marley@waterboards.ca.gov

Central Valley Region (5) 
www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley
11020 Sun Center Drive, Suite 200 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
Kim Sellards (916) 341-5869 
Kim.Sellards@waterboards.ca.gov

• FRESNO BRANCH OFFICE 
1685 E Street
Fresno, CA 93706

• REDDING BRANCH OFFICE 
364 Knollcrest Drive, 205
Redding, CA 96002 

Lahontan Region (6) 
www.waterboards.ca.gov/
lahontan
2501 Lake Tahoe Blvd.
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150
Jeff Brooks  (530) 542-5420 
Jeff.Brooks@waterboards.ca.gov

• VICTORVILLE BRANCH OFFICE
15095 Amargosa Road – Bldg 2, Suite 210 
Victorville, Ca 92394

Colorado River Basin Region (7) 
www.waterboards.ca.gov/coloradoriver
73-720 Fred Waring Drive, Suite 100
Palm Desert, CA 92260
Adriana Godinez (760) 346-6585      
adriana.godinez@waterboards.ca.gov

Santa Ana Region (8)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/santaana
California Tower
3737 Main Street, Suite  500 
Riverside, CA 92501-3339
Charles Griffin  (951) 782-4996 
Chuck.Griffin@waterboards.ca.gov

San Diego Region (9)
www.waterboards.ca.gov/sandiego
2375 Northside Drive, Suite 100
San Diego, CA 92108
Chiara Clemente  (619) 521-3371  
Chiara.Clemente@waterboards.ca.gov

ENFORCEMENT COORDINATORS
ENFORCEMENT 

Matthew Buffleben (916) 341-5891 
Matthew.Buffleben@waterboards.ca.gov 

DIVISION OF WATER RIGHTS 
ENFORCEMENT SECTION

Kyle Ochenduszko (916) 628-3738 
Kyle.Ochenduszko@waterboards.ca.gov

 FRAUD, WASTE, AND ABUSE 
PREVENTION

Amantha Hankel (916) 341-5551 
Amantha.Hankel@waterboards.ca.gov

  UNDERGROUND STORAGE 
TANKS ENFORCEMENT
Brian Taylor (916) 323-0600 

Brian.Taylor@waterboards.ca.gov




